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AA# 3380 
Case File: SR-2-16 

Administrative Action  
Administrative Site Review 
 
 

 
 Case File / Name: SR-2-16 / New Hope Center   
 
 General Location: This site is located on the north side of Bland Road between Wake Forest Road 

and Trently Court. 
 
 CAC: Atlantic 
 
 Request: Development of two existing parcels to be recombined totaling 1.73 acres zoned 

OX-3-CU into a 21,386 square foot, 33’ tall office building (general building type).   
 

Cross- 
 Reference: Z-27-13, Z-6-15 
 
 
 

 
SR-2-16 Location Map 

 
 
 
 
 
 

City of Raleigh 
Development Plans Review Center 

One Exchange Plaza 
Raleigh, NC 27602 

(919) 996-2626 
www.raleighnc.gov 
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SR-2-16 Preliminary Site Plan 
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AA# 3380 
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Code Conformance: 
 

 Code Section(s) 

Zoning District: OX-3-CU 
 
Z-6-15 - (PIN 1715590299), Z-27-13 
(PIN1715499316) 
  
1. No portion of any building constructed on the 
property will be less than 30 feet  
from the right-of-way line of Bland Road as 
measured in accordance with the  
UDO. 
 
Building is proposed greater than 30’ from right-of-
way 
 
 

2.1, 3.1 

Overlay District: NA 5.1 

Parking: 54 spaces required based on 1/400 square feet, 76 
spaces provided. Four short term and 5 long term 
bicycle spaces required and provided. 

7.1.2 

Street Type(s): Bland Road: Avenue 2-Lane, divided 8.4 

Streetscape: Sidewalk and tree lawn with 6’ sidewalk and street 
trees 

8.5 

Setbacks/Frontage: Front: 30’ per zoning conditions, side/rear: 0’ 3.4, 3.2, 2.2 

Neighborhood 
Transitions: 

Eastern property line, 10’ Type 1 protective yard. 3.5 

Transitional 
Protective Yards: 

NA 7.2.4 

Stormwater: This project is proposing a bioretention device for 
both detention & nitrogen reduction along with 
purchase of offsite nitrogen mitigation credits to 
comply with UDO 9.2 Stormwater Management. No 
floodplain, riparian buffers, WPOD are located on 
this site. 
 

9.2 

Tree Conservation: This site is less than two acres in size and therefore 
exempt from Article 9.1, Tree Conservation.   

9.1 

Variances, Design 
Adjustments, 

Administrative 
Alternates: 

Design Adjustment for Block Perimeter (see below). 8.3.2 

http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#30
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#60
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#102
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#174
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#234
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#250
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#72
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#62
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#32
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#81
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#185
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#278
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#270
http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#230
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Other: Plan and elevations show conformance with outdoor 
amenity area and transparency requirements. 

3.2.5.A3, 3.2.5F 

 
 

http://www.raleighnc.gov/content/extra/Books/PlanDev/UnifiedDevelopmentOrdinance/#66
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OFFICIAL ACTION:  Approval with conditions 
 
 
 CONDITIONS OF  
 APPROVAL:    
 
Prior to issuance of a mass land disturbing permit for the site: 

1. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4, a surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing 
and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City; 

Prior to the issuance of any site permits, infrastructure construction plans or concurrent review 
process, whichever is applicable;    

2. That a nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank; 

3. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.4.4, a surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing 
and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City; 

4. That a recombination map be recorded,  recombining the existing lots into a single tract; 

5. That a stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and 
budget shall be approved by the Stormwater Engineer in compliance with Part 10A Chapter 9 of 
the Unified Development Ordinance, including the designation of buffer areas and open space 
areas for stormwater purposes prior to grading or the approval of construction drawings 
whichever event comes first; 

6. That demolition permits be issued for the existing structures; 

Prior to issuance of building permits: 

7. That ½  of the required right of way for the Bland Road is dedicated to the City of Raleigh and a 
copy of the recorded plat be provided to the City prior to building permit issuance; 

8. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 8.1.3, a surety equal to 125% of the cost of 
development related improvements, including streetscape trees on Bland Road is paid to the 
Public Works Department; (for site plans with streetscape); 

9. That an offer of cross access and associated slope easement with the lots owned by 4106 Wake 
Forest Road  LLC identified in DB 14897 PG 506 be recorded in the Wake County Registry, and 
that a copy of the recorded offer of cross access easement be returned to the Planning 
Department prior to building permit issuance; 

10. That in accordance with Part 10A Section 9.2.2, a surety equal to 125% of the cost of 
construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the City;    

11. That stub permits and a tree impact permit are obtained from the City of Raleigh; 

12. That the developer shall pay to the City a stormwater facility replacement fund payment equal to 
twenty-four percent (24%) of the estimated cost of constructing all stormwater control facilities 
shown on the development plans; 
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• MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EXPIRATION THRESHOLDS AS 
NOTED ABOVE. 
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